



Tel. (408) 559-1220 • Fax (408) 559-1228 • 1-800-499-1220

July 21, 1992

Aldo Guidotti Estate of Jean Joshephine 1 Bates Blvd., #300 Orinda, CA 94536

N

Pacific Cryogenics 2311 Magnolia St. Oakland, CA 94607

Dear Mr Guidotti,

I am in receipt of the letter sent to you by the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency on July 13, 1992, concerning the subject property.

Geo-Environmental Technology was bankrupted under Chapter 7 on December 5, 1990 (please see attached document). The company no longer exists. I (Stuart Solomon) have since taken a Senior Consulting position with Gen-Tech Environmental of San Jose, CA..

The records pertaining to the subject site are in an archive file available to Gen-Tech for reference. Because I was employed by Geo-Environmental at the time of the work in question, I may have some personal knowledge that could be of help in resolving the questions relating to the Pacific Cryogenics site.

If you wish to employ Gen-Tech for assistance in this matter, we would be pleased to help you wherever we can. I have enclosed Gen-Tech's standard schedule for hourly billing.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions, or to arrange for the desired consulting services.

yours.

G. Solomon Senior Consultant

cc:

Rich Hiet, RWQCB, San Francisco Bay Region Susan Hugo, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency



SCHEDULE FOR HOURLY BILLINGS AND SERVICES • 1-800-499-1220

Gen-Tech's standard billing rates are as follows:

Personnel	Rate
President -	\$120/hour
Registered Professional -	\$90/hour
Senior Management Personnel -	\$80/hour
Construction Manager or Superintendent -	\$80/hour
Project Manager -	\$78/hour
Field Technician -	\$55/hour
Secretarial -	\$50/hour
Materials and Subcontractors	Rate
Materials -	cost + 15%
Laboratory fees -	cost + 15%
Subcontractors -	cost + 22%
Equipment Rentals -	cost + 22%
Document Copies -	\$.25 per page

Insurance

A 2.5% fee is added to the gross amount of each invoice to cover the cost of liability insurance. GTE's liability coverage limits are one million dollars.

LINE
CESSIONAL CORPORATION
AEY AT LAW
NORTH MARKET ST., SUITE 416
AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

590 05819

Chorn for north

Telephone: (408) 277-0424

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT, NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In Re:

STUART G. SOLOMON SSN: 569-74-2208

FDBA: ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY

EI: : 77-0160466

FDBA: GEO-ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY

EI: 77-0219894

Debtor (include here all names used by Debtor within last 6 years)

VOLUNTARY PETITION

1. Petitioner mailing address, including County is 4761 CALLE DE TOSCA
SAN JOSE, CA 95118 (COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

- 2. Petitioner has resided [or has had his domicile or has had his principle place of susiness or has had principle assets] within this district for the preceding 180 days [or for a longer portion of the preceding 180 days than in any other district].
- 3. Petitioner is qualified to file this Petition and is entitled to the benefits of fitle II, United States Code as a voluntary debtor.
- 4. Petitioner is aware that [he or she] may proceed under Chapter 7 or 13 of Title II, Inited States Code, understands the relief available under each such Chapter, and chooses to proceed under Chapter 7 of such title.
- 5. A declaration in the form of Exhibit "B" is attached to and made a part of this metition.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays for relief in accordance with Chapter 7 of Title II, United Itates Code.

SUZANNE L CECTES!
ATTORNEY AT LAY!
A05 14th ST., 11000
OAKLAND, CA 04612

Signed Caynor Miller
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER:

보통 보	
	ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER
I, STUART G. SOLOMON	the Petitioner named in the foregoing
'etition, declare under penalty of perjury	that the foregoing is true and correct
EXECUTED ON 12/5/96	100
	Signed All
	PETITIONER
	Signed

PETITIONER